## ORDINANCE NO. 2018-14

AN ORDINANCE REVISING THE ZONING REGULATIONS OF THE CITY OF HARRISBURG, PERTAINING TO THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HARRISBURG, SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That the Official zoning map of the City of Harrisburg be revised to change the zoning of a portion of the NE¼ of Section 2, T99N, R50W, 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., City of Harrisburg, Lincoln County, SD from GB General Business District to R-2 Low Density Residential.

Section 2. All prior ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with the terms of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Dated this 19th day of November, 2018.

<u>Julie Burke – Van Luvanee</u> Mayor, City of Harrisburg

ATTEST:		Mayor, City of Harrisburg
Mary McClung Finance Officer		
First Reading:	November 5, 2018	
Second Reading:	November 19, 2018	
Date of Publication:	November 29, 2018	
Effective Date:	December 19, 2018	
Published once at the a	approximate cost of	·